
2009 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for RUTGERS (as of Mar 30, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record:  23-33    Home:  12-10    Away:  3-11    Neutral:  8-12    BIG  EAST:  6-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 8 HELLER, Amanda  . 3 3 3 54-54 132 23 44 4 1 1 19 53  . 4 0 2 20 2 20 2  . 4 2 3 2 11 3-4 41 7 0 1.000

 2  KALKA,  Sarah  . 3 2 3 44-40 124 16 40 9 1 4 25 63  . 5 0 8 7 1 16 1  . 3 5 8 2 3 2-2 26 36 10  . 8 6
88  CRAIG,  Mandy  . 3 1 4 56-56 159 13 50 5 0 4 26 67  . 4 2 1 13 2 34 0  . 3 7 1 1 4 2-3 39 39 10  . 9 7
 1 SHAW, Amanda  . 2 9 7 55-54 158 27 47 0 2 0 13 51  . 3 2 3 14 0 23 0  . 3 5 5 0 6 13-16 61 12 6  . 9 2
 9 ALDEN, Mickenzie  . 2 5 7 49-47 136 15 35 5 0 1 11 43  . 3 1 6 9 3 26 0  . 3 1 8 0 4 10-13 46 54 17  . 8 5
18 VALIANTE, Kate  . 2 5 7 53-53 144 20 37 7 0 3 15 53  . 3 6 8 4 13 29 1  . 3 3 5 0 7 0-1 12 93 18  . 9 2
17 MESSINA, Mikelyn  . 2 5 0 31-19 52 11 13 2 1 2 10 23  . 4 4 2 10 1 26 0  . 3 8 1 0 4 2-4 24 19 5  . 8 9
13 LINDLEY, Brittney  . 2 3 9 56-56 142 20 34 9 0 1 22 46  . 3 2 4 18 8 23 0  . 3 5 5 1 9 7-10 47 10 12  . 9 2
15 CONROY, Carissa  . 2 3 1 11-3 13 0 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 3 1 4 1 4 0  . 4 2 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0
11 CURRAN, Lindsey  . 2 0 3 43-21 64 15 13 1 0 1 5 17  . 2 6 6 9 2 29 0  . 3 2 0 0 5 7-9 14 1 0 1.000

 5  MEINHEIT,  Jen  . 2 0 2 49-46 109 14 22 2 0 0 9 24  . 2 2 0 7 3 17 1  . 2 6 9 0 3 3-3 56 4 4  . 9 3
10  HODGES,  Kim  . 1 9 5 51-50 123 9 24 6 0 1 14 33  . 2 6 8 16 3 23 1  . 3 0 1 1 6 0-0 22 38 3  . 9 8
21  BISHOP,  Kylee  . 0 5 9 14-5 17 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 5 9 3 1 7 0  . 2 3 8 0 1 0-0 20 1 2  . 9 1
--------------------
 3 PROCOPIO, Danielle  . 3 3 3 42-0 6 10 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0
 7 GURRIERI, Nicole  . 1 6 7 16-0 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 4 56 1385 199 366 50 5 18 172 480  . 3 4 7 134 40 282 6  . 3 4 5 8 63 49-65 1088 490 92  . 9 4 5

Opponents  . 2 7 6 56 1445 246 399 66 5 35 201 580  . 4 0 1 135 32 234 4  . 3 4 9 10 38 43-63 1087 470 66  . 9 5 9

LOB  -  Team  (355),  Opp  (327).  DPs  turned  -  Team  (9),  Opp  (17).  CI  -  Team  (0),  Opp  (10).  IBB  -  Team  (1),  HODGES,  K.  1,  Opp  
Picked  off  -  HELLER,  A.  2,  CRAIG,  M.  1,  VALIANTE,  K.  1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sf sha
23 JOHNSON, Holly  2 . 5 5 8-9 32 19 11 0/0 2 134. 121 65 49 56 99 16 1 10  . 2 4 6 8 15 0 4 13
29 LINDLEY, Nicole  2 . 8 1 12-12 28 21 12 2/0 1 142. 150 89 57 45 103 29 2 10  . 2 6 4 5 13 0 1 12
24  SISCO,  Noelle  4 . 1 7 1-4 18 4 0 0/0 0 43.2 64 42 26 10 21 10 0 12  . 3 1 8 2 1 0 2 5
19  YARD,  Chrissy  5 . 7 4 2-8 16 12 2 0/0 0 42.2 64 50 35 24 11 11 2 3  . 3 5 0 4 3 0 3 8
Totals  3 . 2 2 23-33 56 56 25 2/0 3 362.2 399 246 167 135 234 66 5 35  . 2 7 6 19 32 0 10 38

Opponents  2 . 8 4 33-23 56 56 31 15/3 3 362.1 366 199 147 134 282 50 5 18  . 2 6 4 17 40 2 8 63

PB  -  Team  (5),  HODGES,  K.  5,  Opp  (7).  Pickoffs  -  Team  (2),  HODGES,  K.  2,  Opp  (5).  SBA/ATT  -  HODGES,  K.  (39-58),  LINDLEY,  N.
(15-24),  JOHNSON,  H.  (14-22),  YARD,  C.  (12-14),  BISHOP,  K.  (4-5),  SISCO,  N.  (2-3).



2009 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for RUTGERS (as of Mar 30, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
29 LINDLEY, Nicole 53 2 51 0 1.000 1 15 9  . 6 2 5 0 0
 8 HELLER, Amanda 48 41 7 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 CURRAN, Lindsey 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 GURRIERI, Nicole 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
10  HODGES,  Kim 263 222 38 3  . 9 8 9 0 39 19  . 6 7 2 5 0
88  CRAIG,  Mandy 441 392 39 10  . 9 7 7 9 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 JOHNSON, Holly 20 7 12 1  . 9 5 0 1 14 8  . 6 3 6 0 0
 5  MEINHEIT,  Jen 64 56 4 4  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 LINDLEY, Brittney 166 47 107 12  . 9 2 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 SHAW, Amanda 79 61 12 6  . 9 2 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 VALIANTE, Kate 234 123 93 18  . 9 2 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
21  BISHOP,  Kylee 23 20 1 2  . 9 1 3 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
17 MESSINA, Mikelyn 48 24 19 5  . 8 9 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
19  YARD,  Chrissy 17 4 11 2  . 8 8 2 0 12 2  . 8 5 7 0 0
 2  KALKA,  Sarah 72 26 36 10  . 8 6 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 ALDEN, Mickenzie 117 46 54 17  . 8 5 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
24  SISCO,  Noelle 8 1 5 2  . 7 5 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
 3 PROCOPIO, Danielle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 CONROY, Carissa 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1670 1088 490 92  . 9 4 5 9 43 20  . 6 8 3 5 0
Opponents 1623 1087 470 66  . 9 5 9 17 49 16  . 7 5 4 7 10


